
TRAFALGAR GOLF CLUB WHOLE and GWG CLUB CALENDAR 2025

Date Event Venue

1/1/25 Wed New Years Day

8/1/25 Wed Stableford 9 or 18

15/1/25 Wed Stableford 9 or 18

22/1/25 Wed Ambrose 9 or 18

29/1/25 Wed Stableford 9 or 18

5/2/25 Wed Stroke / Monthly Medal / 2024  M of Medallist

12/2/25 Wed Round 1 Singles Knockout and Stableford 9

19/2/25 Wed Round 2 Singles Knockout and Stableford 9 or 18

26/2/25 Wed Par

5/3/25 Wed Stroke & Monthly Medal 9 and 18

12/3/25 Wed Round 1  Foursomes C'ships 9 or 18

19/3/25 Wed Round 2  Foursomes C'ships 9 or 18 

26/3/25 Wed Stableford 9 or 18

2/4/25 Wed Stableford 9 or 18

9/4/25 Wed Stroke & Monthly Medal 9 or 18

16/4/25 Wed 4BBB Leon Christie 9 and 18 - Sponsored Les Ellis

23/4/25 Wed Stableford 9 or 18

30/4/25 Wed Picnic Day 

7/5/25 Wed Stroke & Monthly Medal 9 or 18

14/5/25 Wed Round 1 4BBB Nielsens Funeral 9 or 18

21/5/25 Wed Round 2 4BBB Nielsens Funeral 9 or 18

28/5/25 Wed Stableford 9 or 18

4/6/25 Wed Stroke & Monthly Medal 9 or 18

11/6/25 Wed Doris Chambers Foursomes Stableford 9 or 18

18/6/25 Wed Stableford 9 or 18

25/6/25 Wed Interclub at Moe 9 or 18

2/7/25 Wed Stroke & Monthly Medal 9 or 18

9/7/25 Wed Stableford 9 or 18

16/7/25 Wed Mulligans 9 or 18

23/7/25 Wed Stableford 9 or 18

30/7/25 Wed Interclub at Traf 9 or 18

6/8/25 Wed Stroke & Monthly Medal 9 or 18

13/8/25 Wed Stableford 9 or 18

20/8/25 Wed 3 Person Putto Ambrose 9 or 18

27/8/25 Wed Stableford Secret Partner Day  9 or 18

3/9/25 Wed Stroke & Monthly Medal 9 or 18

10/9/25 Wed Stableford 9 or 18

17/9/25 Wed Irish Medley 9 or 18

24/9/25 Wed Stableford 9 or 18

1/10/25 Wed Stroke & Monthly Medal 9 or 18

8/10/25 Wed Stableford Aggregate 9 or 18 Secret Partners Memorial Day

15/10/25 Wed Stableford 9 or 18

22/10/25 Wed 3 Person Drop Out Ambrose 9 or 18

29/10/25 Wed Stableford 9 or 18

5/11/25 Wed Stableford 9 or 18

12/11/25 Wed Round 1 Championships Stroke & Nov Monthly Medal 9 or 18



19/11/25 Wed Round 2 Championships  Round 1 Vets 9 or 18

26/11/25 Wed Stableford 9 or 18

3/12/25 Wed Stableford 9 or 18

10/12/25 Wed Breakfast Fun Day & 3 Person Ambrose 12 Holes

17/12/25 Wed Christmas Lunch No Comp

24/12/25 Wed No Comp

31/12/25 Wed No Comp

7/1/26 Wed Stableford 9 or 18

14/1/26 Wed Stableford 9 or 18

21/1/26 Wed Ambrose 9 or 18

28/1/26 Wed Stableford

4/2/26 Wed Stroke / Monthly Medal / 2025  M of Medallist


